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May 15, 2018

Re: Case No. PU-08-797

Sequoia Energy US Inc.
150MW Border Winds Energy Project - Rolette County
Siting Application

Enclosed is a filing fee refund which was approved at the April 25,2018 ND Public Service
Commission meeting in the amount of $15,000 for the above referenced case.

This check represents a refund of the portion of the application fee paid in the above case,
less expenditure. An accounting showing original fees paid in the case, expenditures
deducted, and amount remaining is attached.

If you have any questions regarding the fee process, the refund or the expenditures,
please contact our office at (701) 328-4077.

Best Regards,

Enclosures

Patrick Fahn, Director
Public Utilities Division
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April 25, 2018

Sequoia Energy US Inc. Case No. PU-08-797
150MW Border Winds Energy Project - Rolette County
Siting Application

Since no trees or shrubs were removed during construction, I move the

Commission issue a siting application fee final refund in the amount of $15,000 inSequoia

Energy US Inc., 150MW Border Winds Energy Project - Rolette County, Siting

Application, Case No. PU-08-797.

119 PU-08-797 Filed:4/25/2018 Pages; i
Commission Motion to issue refund

Public Service Commission



Siting Application Fee Final Refund

LEGENDARY
___ ——— April 25, 2018
Public Service Commission

Sequoia Energy US inc.
150MW Border Winds Energy Project - Rolette County
Siting Application

Case No. PU-08-797

Fee Collected Expenses Balance

Statutory Fee Collected $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Expenses Incurred to Date:

In State - Air Transportation $4,096.73 $95,903.27
In State - Lodging $75.00 $95,828.27
In State - Meals $5.00 $95,823.27
In State - Vehicle Mileage $95.00 $95,728.27
Meals Taxable $7.50 $95,720.77
Motor/Aircraft Pool $136.20 $95,584.57
Mailing Services $20.92 $95,563.65
Postage or PC Box Rental $36.45 $95,527.20
Advertising Services $563.93 $94,963.27
Legal - Administrative Hearing $2,304.63 $92,658.64
Professionals Not Classified $4,500.00 $88,158.64
Engineering Consultants $9,300.00 $78,858.64
Siting Process Exp. Refund $63,858.64 $15,000.00

Siting Application Fee Final Refund $16,000.00


